d'Ouvrage,à toute entreprise qualifiée intéressée à exécuter ladite prestation.

Le dossier de demande de cotations peut être obtenu à la Commune de KOUTABA, service de la passation des
marchés contre présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme de 21 000 (vingt un mille) Francs
CFAnon remboursable, payable à la Recette municipale de la Commune de KOUTABA. à partir du 28/01/2022
pendant lesjours ouvrables, entre 08 heures et 15 heures 30 minutes.

2. Participation

La participation à cet appel à concurrence est ouverte aux entreprises ayant soumis un dossier de demande de

[...]

The tender file may be consulted during working hours at KOUTABA Town Hall.

6. Acquisition of Tender Document
The Tender Document may be obtained during working hours KOUTABA Town Hall, upon the publication

of this Notice on the présentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of a non-refundable sum of CFA F,
TWENTY ONE thousand (21 000)payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality ofKOUTABA.

7. Submission ofBids

Bach bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled
as such, should reach sealed at the KOUTABA Town Hall, latest on22/02/2022 atlO Local time and should be